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2. Dividends
Annual dividends



Exchange Act. Procedures for a quarterly review of the consolidated financial statements are being followed at
the time of the announcement of this fin ancial summary.

* Explanations and other special notes concerning the appropriate use of business performance forecasts
- The forward -looking statements such as result forecasts included in this document are based on the information
available to the Com pany at the time of the announcement and on certain assumptions considered reasonable,
and the Company makes no representations as to their achievability. Actual results may differ materially from
the forecast depending on a range of factors.



Attached documents Quarterly Consolidated Financial Statements

1 Quarterly Consolidated Balance Sheets
(Millions of yen)

Year ended Slxe:1 doer:jths
(M;(r)clr;)?)l, (September 30,
2015)
Assets
Current assets
Cash and deposits 29,823 34,382
Notes and accounts receivable — trade 133,976 132,539
Finished products 27,865 26,389
Work-in-progress, including costs related to construction-type contracts 16,979 19,155
Raw material and supplies 22,808 18,413
Other current assets 18,473 17,739
Allowance for doubtful accounts (1,018) (1,094)
Total current assets 248,906 247,523

Fixed assets



Liabilities
Current liabilities
Notes and accounts payable — trade
Short-term borrowings
Income taxes payable
Other current liabilities
Total current liabilities
Long-term liabilities
Bonds
Long-term debt
Liabilities for retirement benefits

(Millions of yen)

Year ended Slxe:1 doer:jths

(M;(r)clr;)?)l, (September 30,
2015)

69,060 67,898
95,818 91,659
2,392 2,681
34,950 28,351
202,220 190,589
18,921 18,920
74,251 80,141

18,8463Lang (x-none)>BL



2 Quarterly Consolidated Statements of Income and
Quarterly Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income

Quarterly Consolidated Statements of Income

Net sales
Cost of sales
Gross profit
Selling, general and administrative expenses
Operating profit
Non-operating income
Other
Total non-operating income
Non-operating expenses

Six months
ended

(September 30,

2014)
202,842
166,955
35,887
27,906
7,981

2,641
2,641

(Millions of yen)
Six months
ended
(September 30,
2015)

229,705
186,591

43,114
30,611
12,503

1,523
1,523



Quarterly Consolidated Statements of Conprehensive Income

(Millions of yen)

Six months Six months
ended ended
(September 30, | (September 30,
2014) 2015)
Net income 6,474 7,581
Other comprehensive income
Net unrealized gains on securities 458 142
Net unrealized gains (losses) on hedges 65 (140)
Foreign currency translation adjustments 573 (817)
Remeasurements of defined benefit plans 63 17)
Equity of other comprehensive income of affiliates 47 99
Total other comprehensive income (losses) 1,206 (733)
Comprehensive income 7,680 6,848
Comprehensive income attributable to owners of parent 6,833 6,292
Comprehensive income attributable to non-controlling interests 847 556

Attacched doucment
4




	決算短信（英文）2Q（2015.9末）
	財務諸表（英文）2Q（2015.9末）

